
RACE  1	 7:58 PM	 ($35000)	 Deauville	 --   2000m
1	 11	 Dolayli (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 18.5%	 F H Graffard	 18.3%
2	 11	 Petit Marin (ger)	 57	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 17.9%	 M Weiss	 16.0%
3	 21235	 Intuitu (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 14.2%	 J C Rouget	 28.2%
4	 145522	 Moneyman	 57	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 16.3%	 A Fabre	 19.2%
5	 33341	 Daddy’s Black Girl (fr)	55.5	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 8.4%	 Mme C Whitfield	 11.8%
6	 2312	 Ondulee (ire)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 13.3%	 C Ferland	 18.5%
7	 1	 Dannsa Flora (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 G Mosse	 11.1%	 M Delzangles	 13.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 1	 Dolayli (fr)
	 7	 Dannsa Flora (fr)
	 3	 Intuitu (fr)
	 6	 Ondulee (ire)

1	 Dolayli (fr)	 100%
2	 Petit Marin (ger)	 100%
5	 Daddy’s Black Girl	100%
7	 Dannsa Flora (fr)	 100%
3	 Intuitu (fr)	 78%

3	 Intuitu (fr)	 2:01.53
2	 Petit Marin 	 2:04.36
1	 Dolayli (fr)	 2:05.84
5	 Daddy’s Black Girl 	2:06.27
4	 Moneyman	 2:06.64

Race Preview: Dolayli (fr) Rates highly for notable connections. Dannsa Flora (fr) Could surprise. 
Intuitu (fr) Player eased in distance at this lower level. Ondulee (ire) Talented.

RACE  2	 8:33 PM	 ($80000)	 Deauville	 --   2500m
1	 425751	 Skazino (fr)	 61.5	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 14.2%	 R Chotard	 11.1%
2	 116121	 Botanik (ire)	 59.5	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 17.9%	 A Fabre	 19.2%
3	 611393	 Glycon (fr)	 59.5	 [	 3]	 J B Eyquem	 24.9%	 J C Rouget	 28.2%
4	 145311	 Panjaman (fr)	 59.5	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 9.6%	 S Cerulis	 8.1%
5	 114311	 Iresine (fr)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 9.2%	 J Gauvin	 14.3%
6	 124554	 Mr De Pourceaugnac (fr)	 59.5	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 16.3%	 A Fabre	 19.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 2500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2500M
	 3	 Glycon (fr)
	 5	 Iresine (fr)
	 1	 Skazino (fr)
	 2	 Botanik (ire)

3	 Glycon (fr)	 100%
6	 Mr De Pourceaugnac	67%
1	 Skazino (fr)	 50%
4	 Panjaman (fr)	 17%
2	 Botanik (ire)	 17%

Race Preview: Glycon (fr) Key challenger on figures with an unbeaten track and trip record. Iresine 
(fr) Huge claims. Skazino (fr) Obvious chance but may find one too speedy over this trip. Botanik 
(ire) Deserves this class rise.

RACE  3	 9:15 PM	 ($100000)	 Deauville	 --   1600m
1	 531334	 Charlesquint (ire)	 61	 [	14]	 G Benoist	 11.0%	 Y Barberot	 12.6%
2	 070261	 Celestin (fr)	 59.5	 [	10]	 K Shoemark	 10.9%	 H Blume	 11.8%
3	 142236	 Parchemin (ire)	 59.5	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 17.9%	 A Fabre	 19.2%
4	 341474	 Sky Power (fr)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 8.4%	 G Hernon	 5.4%
5	 271303	 National Service (fr)	 57.5	 [	16]	 A Orani	 13.2%	 J Reynier	 17.2%
6	 256051	 Hooking	 56.5	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 9.6%	 P Decouz	 13.3%
7	 463111	 Tornadic	 56	 [	13]	 T Bachelot	 14.0%	 J Reynier	 17.2%
8	 164316	 Dantes (ger)	 56	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 14.2%	 C Ferland	 18.5%
9	 124479	 Now We Know (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 13.3%	 N Clement	 11.4%
10	 516932	 King Gold (fr)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 18.5%	 N Caullery	 5.9%
11	 143158	 Principe (ger)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 10.1%	 P Schiergen	 20.8%
12	 782110	 Marrakech Moon	 55	 [	15]	 A Badel	 8.2%	 J Reynier	 17.2%
13	 533433	 Dar Toungi (fr)	 55	 [	 3]	 G Mosse	 11.1%	 J Reynier	 17.2%
14	 112594	 Vents Contraires (fr)	 54.5	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 16.3%	 Mme C Bocksai	 8.1%
15	 110656	 Kiloecho (fr)	 54.5	 [	11]	 R Thomas	 11.5%	 J Toux	 5.1%
16	 223421	 Rock Joyeux (fr)	 54	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 8.4%	 J Gauvin	 14.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 11	Principe (ger)
	 10	 King Gold (fr)
	 13	 Dar Toungi (fr)
	 7	 Tornadic

3	 Parchemin (ire)	 100%
15	Kiloecho (fr)	 67%
9	 Now We Know (fr)	 67%
5	 National Service (fr)	33%
1	 Charlesquint (ire)	 22%

Race Preview: Principe (ger) Among the chances form a kind draw. King Gold (fr) One to note 
with a good jockey booking. Dar Toungi (fr) Player with an outstanding record at this trip. Tornadic 
Raised 4.5kg but in the form of his life.

RACE  4	 9:55 PM	 ($380000)	 Deauville	 --   1300m
1	 131451	 Amilcar (ire)	 59	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 14.0%	 A G Botti	 13.7%
2	 087814	 Rohaan (ire)	 59	 [	 1]	 A Kirby	 13.3%	 P Evans	 11.8%
3	 810412	 Naval Crown	 59	 [	12]	 James Doyle	 17.5%	 C Appleby	 30.5%
4	 642401	 Garrus (ire)	 59	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 10.1%	 C Hills	 17.0%
5	 323301	 Minzaal (ire)	 59	 [	 5]	 J Crowley	 20.2%	 Owen Burrows	 22.0%
6	 653083	 Namos (ger)	 59	 [	11]	 W Panov	 22.2%	 D Moser	 17.7%
7	 336633	 Artorius (aus)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 J P Spencer	 9.9%	 A & S Freedman	 18.8%
8	 352116	 Highfield Princess (fr)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 J Hart	 --%	 J J Quinn	 14.1%
9	 111717	 Perfect Power (ire)	 57	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 18.5%	 R Fahey	 10.4%
10	 532111	 Harry Three	 57	 [	 3]	 K Shoemark	 10.9%	 C Cox	 15.5%
11	 151360	 King Hermes (jpn)	 57	 [	 8]	 R Sakai	 11.4%	 Y Yahagi	 10.8%
12	 117661	 Kingentleman	 57	 [	14]	 G Benoist	 11.0%	 P&j Brandt	 15.0%
13	 114334	 Accakaba (ire)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 16.3%	 C Ferland	 18.5%
14	 614215	 Miramar	 55.5	 [	13]	 R Thomas	 11.5%	 C & Y Lerner	 9.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 3	 Naval Crown
	 7	 Artorius (aus)
	 9	 Perfect Power (ire)
	 4	 Garrus (ire)

4	 Garrus (ire)	 100%
9	 Perfect Power (ire)	100%
10	Harry Three	 100%
1	 Amilcar (ire)	 78%
13	Accakaba (ire)	 44%

Race Preview: Naval Crown Top pick. Artorius (aus) Major appeal raised in distance. Perfect 
Power (ire) Top claims if rediscovering form over this preferred journey. Garrus (ire) Key player.

RACE  5	 10:30 PM	 ($52000)	 Deauville	 --   1000m
1	 040251	 Berneuil (ire)	 60.5	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 18.5%	 C & Y Lerner	 9.0%
2	 324544	 Live (ire)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 16.3%	 H Pantall	 13.4%
3	 672310	 Coeur De Pierre (fr)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 8.4%	 M D Sanchez	 16.3%
4	 244072	 Air De Valse (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 R Thomas	 11.5%	 Mme C Barbe	 9.6%
5	 082141	 Flying Candy (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 A Gavilan	 13.9%	 D Guillemin	 15.9%
6	 422121	 Snow Empress	 56	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 14.2%	 C Ferland	 18.5%
7	 682828	 Tenaya Canyon	 56	 [	 3]	 K Shoemark	 10.9%	 E Walker	 12.7%
8	 145032	 Suesa (ire)	 56	 [	 2]	 O Peslier	 17.4%	 F Rohaut	 16.9%
9	 231146	 Lovely Mana (ire)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 17.9%	 G Boughey	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 1	 Berneuil (ire)
	 8	 Suesa (ire)
	 6	 Snow Empress
	 4	 Air De Valse (fr)

2	 Live (ire)	 78%
5	 Flying Candy (fr)	 67%
3	 Coeur De Pierre (fr)	50%
4	 Air De Valse (fr)	 38%
1	 Berneuil (ire)	 33%

Race Preview: Berneuil (ire) Well placed to go close over this preferred trip. Suesa (ire) Firmly in 
the mix on best efforts. Snow Empress Deserves this rise in grade. Air De Valse (fr) Among the 
chances.
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FRENCH  
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SUNDAY
7 AUGUST 2022

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.

COUNTRY: France
DIRECTION: Clockwise
CIRCUMFERENCE: 2200 Meters
STRAIGHT: 500 Meters

DEAUVILLE
COMMENTS: Wide spacious track featuring 
a straight course of 1600m and a turf 
track of 2200m, plus a AWT track 2000m 
in size.
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第  1场	 7:58 PM	 ($35000)	 					    多维尔	-- 2000公尺
1	 11	杜雷利	 Dolayli (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 苏铭伦	 18.5%	 格莱发	 18.3%
2	 11	小马琳	 Petit Marin (ger)	 57	 [	 7]	 巴米高	 17.9%	 韦伊斯	 16.0%
3	 21235	直觉	 Intuitu (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 德莫洛	 14.2%	 鲁热	 28.2%
4	 145522	有钱人	 Moneyman	 57	 [	 5]	 纪仁安	 16.3%	 费伯华	 19.2%
5	 33341	黑女	 Daddy’s Black Girl (fr)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 毕寇尼	 8.4%	 维特菲	 11.8%
6	 2312	安杜利	 Ondulee (ire)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 巴斯贵	 13.3%	 霍利达	 18.5%
7	 1	丹萨之花	Dannsa Flora (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 巫斯义	 11.1%	 杜诚高	 13.2%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 1	杜雷利

	 7	 丹萨之花

	 3	 直觉

	 6	 安杜利

1	 杜雷利	 100%
2	 小马琳	 100%
5	 黑女	 100%
7	 丹萨之花	 100%
3	 直觉	 78%

3	 直觉	 2:01.53
2	 小马琳	 2:04.36
1	 杜雷利	 2:05.84
5	 黑女	 2:06.27
4	 有钱人	 2:06.64

赛事预览: 杜雷利 评分极佳，今有顶级师傅助阵获胜不难。 丹萨之花 上阵此程有望带来惊喜。 

直觉 挑战此赛程有机会拼得位置。 安杜利 实力优秀，今值得考虑。

第  2场	 8:33 PM	 ($80000)	 					    多维尔	-- 2500公尺
1	 425751	斯卡吉诺	Skazino (fr)	 61.5	 [	 5]	 德莫洛	 14.2%	 肖塔尔	 11.1%
2	 116121	博达尼克	Botanik (ire)	 59.5	 [	 2]	 巴米高	 17.9%	 费伯华	 19.2%
3	 611393	格力肯	 Glycon (fr)	 59.5	 [	 3]	 伊奇恩	 24.9%	 鲁热	 28.2%
4	 145311	潘佳曼	 Panjaman (fr)	 59.5	 [	 1]	 勒玛特	 9.6%	 蓝斑核	 8.1%
5	 114311	埃尔新	 Iresine (fr)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 维隆	 9.2%	 高文	 14.3%
6	 124554	甜心先生	 Mr De Pourceaugnac (fr)	 59.5	 [	 4]	 纪仁安	 16.3%	 费伯华	 19.2%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长2500公尺 	 2500公尺佳绩
	 3	格力肯

	 5	 埃尔新

	 1	 斯卡吉诺

	 2	 博达尼克

3	 格力肯	 100%
6	 甜心先生	 67%
1	 斯卡吉诺	 50%
4	 潘佳曼	 17%
2	 博达尼克	 17%

赛事预览: 格力肯 于此跑道所向无敌，今状态巅峰难对付。 埃尔新 于此程可争得奖金。 斯卡吉
诺 上阵此赛程有一定的胜算。 博达尼克 升级作战可捎来佳音。

第  3场	 9:15 PM	 ($100000)	 					    多维尔	-- 1600公尺
1	 531334	查尔奎特	Charlesquint (ire)	 61	 [	14]	 贝诺亚	 11.0%	 巴伯罗	 12.6%
2	 070261	夏勒斯丁	Celestin (fr)	 59.5	 [	10]	 舒马克	 10.9%	 H宝敏	 11.8%
3	 142236	帕尔奇敏	Parchemin (ire)	 59.5	 [	 5]	 巴米高	 17.9%	 费伯华	 19.2%
4	 341474	天力	 Sky Power (fr)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 毕寇尼	 8.4%	 赫侬	 5.4%
5	 271303	国民服役	National Service (fr)	 57.5	 [	16]	 欧拉尼	 13.2%	 利尼尔	 17.2%
6	 256051	虎王	 Hooking	 56.5	 [	 4]	 勒玛特	 9.6%	 迪克斯	 13.3%
7	 463111	托纳迪	 Tornadic	 56	 [	13]	 巴切洛	 14.0%	 利尼尔	 17.2%
8	 164316	丹泰斯	 Dantes (ger)	 56	 [	 1]	 德莫洛	 14.2%	 霍利达	 18.5%
9	 124479	都知道	 Now We Know (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 巴斯贵	 13.3%	 科莱门	 11.4%
10	 516932	金王	 King Gold (fr)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 苏铭伦	 18.5%	 卡勒里	 5.9%
11	 143158	原则	 Principe (ger)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 曼迪扎	 10.1%	 斯彻根	 20.8%
12	 782110	玛拉克月	Marrakech Moon	 55	 [	15]	 巴度	 8.2%	 利尼尔	 17.2%
13	 533433	达尔通	 Dar Toungi (fr)	 55	 [	 3]	 巫斯义	 11.1%	 利尼尔	 17.2%
14	 112594	温特斯	 Vents Contraires (fr)	 54.5	 [	12]	 纪仁安	 16.3%	 伯克赛	 8.1%
15	 110656	奇洛节奏	Kiloecho (fr)	 54.5	 [	11]	 汤文升	 11.5%	 杜斯	 5.1%
16	 223421	欢乐摇滚	Rock Joyeux (fr)	 54	 [	 6]	 卡拉图	 8.4%	 高文	 14.3%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 11	原则

	10	金王

	13	达尔通

	 7	 托纳迪

3	 帕尔奇敏	 100%
15	 奇洛节奏	 67%
9	 都知道	 67%
5	 国民服役	 33%
1	 查尔奎特	 22%

赛事预览: 原则 凭排位优势能突围而出。 金王 有此骑师搭档加分不少。 达尔通 于此赛程有佳

绩，再度披甲不容忽视。 托纳迪 驮重稍大但实力优秀，今势必能争得一席之位。

第  4场	 9:55 PM	 ($380000)	 					    多维尔	-- 1300公尺
1	 131451	阿米战车	Amilcar (ire)	 59	 [	 2]	 巴切洛	 14.0%	 伯迪	 13.7%
2	 087814	罗汉	 Rohaan (ire)	 59	 [	 1]	 柯比	 13.3%	 埃文斯	 11.8%
3	 810412	海军加冕	Naval Crown	 59	 [	12]	 占美斯	 17.5%	 艾柏宾	 30.5%
4	 642401	加鲁斯	 Garrus (ire)	 59	 [	 9]	 曼迪扎	 10.1%	 侯耀诚	 17.0%
5	 323301	敏加尔	 Minzaal (ire)	 59	 [	 5]	 高俊诚	 20.2%	 布洛斯	 22.0%
6	 653083	纳莫斯	 Namos (ger)	 59	 [	11]	 帕诺夫	 22.2%	 莫瑟	 17.7%
7	 336633	阿托利斯	Artorius (aus)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 斯宾塞	 9.9%	 弗雷曼	 18.8%
8	 352116	高原公主	Highfield Princess (fr)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 哈尔特	 --%	 J奎因	 14.1%
9	 111717	完美力量	Perfect Power (ire)	 57	 [	10]	 苏铭伦	 18.5%	 范鸿禧	 10.4%
10	 532111	三号哈利	Harry Three	 57	 [	 3]	 舒马克	 10.9%	 郭诚	 15.5%
11	 151360	赫梅斯王	King Hermes (jpn)	 57	 [	 8]	 萨凯	 11.4%	 矢作芳人	10.8%
12	 117661	绅士之王	Kingentleman	 57	 [	14]	 贝诺亚	 11.0%	 布兰德	 15.0%
13	 114334	阿卡卡巴	Accakaba (ire)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 纪仁安	 16.3%	 霍利达	 18.5%
14	 614215	米拉马	 Miramar	 55.5	 [	13]	 汤文升	 11.5%	 乐纳	 9.0%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 3	海军加冕

	 7	 阿托利斯

	 9	 完美力量

	 4	 加鲁斯

4	 加鲁斯	 100%
9	 完美力量	 100%
10	 三号哈利	 100%
1	 阿米战车	 78%
13	 阿卡卡巴	 44%

赛事预览: 海军加冕 不失为此赛程大热门之一，值得期待。 阿托利斯 升级作战可令人惊艳。 完
美力量 若状态返勇有机会获得奖金。 加鲁斯 于此场合能奋战到底。

第  5场	 10:30 PM	($52000)	 					    多维尔	-- 1000公尺
1	 040251	贝努伊	 Berneuil (ire)	 60.5	 [	 5]	 苏铭伦	 18.5%	 乐纳	 9.0%
2	 324544	直播主	 Live (ire)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 纪仁安	 16.3%	 彭塔	 13.4%
3	 672310	库尔皮尔	Coeur De Pierre (fr)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 毕寇尼	 8.4%	 桑彻兹	 16.3%
4	 244072	瓦瑟飞人	Air De Valse (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 汤文升	 11.5%	 鲍尔柏	 9.6%
5	 082141	糖果飞人	Flying Candy (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 卡维兰	 13.9%	 顾礼文	 15.9%
6	 422121	雪皇后	 Snow Empress	 56	 [	 8]	 德莫洛	 14.2%	 霍利达	 18.5%
7	 682828	特纳亚	 Tenaya Canyon	 56	 [	 3]	 舒马克	 10.9%	 沃克	 12.7%
8	 145032	苏伊沙	 Suesa (ire)	 56	 [	 2]	 柏兆雷	 17.4%	 雷浩特	 16.9%
9	 231146	可爱曼纳	Lovely Mana (ire)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 巴米高	 17.9%	 布格伊	 0.0%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 1	贝努伊

	 8	 苏伊沙

	 6	 雪皇后

	 4	 瓦瑟飞人

2	 直播主	 78%
5	 糖果飞人	 67%
3	 库尔皮尔	 50%
4	 瓦瑟飞人	 38%
1	 贝努伊	 33%

赛事预览: 贝努伊 排位理想，上阵此程能一出即胜。 苏伊沙 状态可取，今难被超越。 雪皇后 

升级至此赛程不成问题，今有望拼入榜内。 瓦瑟飞人 亦有机会入围。
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内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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